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State College Area School District
Office of Physical Plant
Ed Poprik, Director

To: Board of School Directors
From: Ed Poprik

RE: Elementary School Projects
Date: December 19, 2016

Attached is an updated draft calendar of key dates for the Elementary
School Projects. This version of the calendar is expanded to show all
scheduled Board meetings during the review period. While many of the
meetings do not require specific action, it is likely that progress updates
will be presented during Information and Discussion.

Based on feedback and discussion during the option selection process, a
completely revised location and site plan is being developed for the
Houserville Elementary project. This new option will be presented to the
Facilities and Grounds subcommittee on January 4 and to the full Board
on January 9, 2017. Consequently, it is suggested that the Houserville
public meeting be moved to January 24 and the Corl Street meeting,
which had previously been scheduled for that date, be rescheduled for
January 10, the original Houserville date.

As with previous projects, the schedule will follow both an internal 30-60-
90% review and approval process, as well as the PlanCon submission
process. Both of these processes will lead to an eventual final approval
targeted for September 25, 2017.
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Elementary School Calendar Update, December 19, 2016

Wednesday, January 4, 2017
Monday, January 9, 2017
Tuesday, January 10, 2017
Thursday, January 12, 2017
Tuesday, January 17, 2017
Monday, January 23, 2017
Tuesday, January 24, 2017
Wednesday, February 1, 2017
Monday, February 6, 2017
Thursday, February 9, 2017
Monday, February 13, 2017
Monday, February 27, 2017
Wednesday, March 1, 2017
Thursday, March 9, 2017
Monday, March 13, 2017
Monday, March 27, 2017
Monday, April 3, 2017
Wednesday, April 5, 2017
Thursday, April 13, 2017
Monday, April 24, 2017
Monday, May 1, 2017
Tuesday, May 2 or 9, 2017
Wednesday, May 3, 2017
Monday, May 8, 2017
Thursday, May 11, 2017
Monday, May 22, 2017
Wednesday, June 7, 2017
Thursday, June 8, 2017
Monday, June 12, 2017
Tuesday, June 13, 2017
Monday, June 26, 2017
Wednesday, July 5, 2017
Monday, July 10, 2017
Thursday, July 13, 2017
Monday, July 24, 2017
Wednesday, August 2, 2017
Monday, August 7, 2017
Tuesday, Aug. 8 or 15, 2017
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F&G
Board Meeting
Public Forum
CAC for Facilities
Public Forum
Board Meeting
Public Forum
F&G
Board Work Session
CAC for Facilities
Board meeting
Board meeting
F&G
CAC for Facilities
Board Meeting
Board Meeting
Board Meeting
F&G
CAC for Facilities
Board Meeting
Board Work session
Public Forum
F&G
Board Meeting
CAC for Facilities
Board meeting
F&G
CAC for Facilities
Board Meeting
Act 34 hearings
Board Meeting
F&G
Board Meeting
CAC for Facilities
Board meeting
F&G
Board work session

Public Forum

Present revised Houserville site plan
Present revised Houserville site plan
Corl Street
Radio Park
Houserville

30% review

Approve 30%

60% review
1 night for all 3 buildings

Approve 60% and Act 34 booklet

Hearings for Act 34 and closing Lemont

Approve PlanCon D and E

90% review
1 night for all 3 buildings



Elementary School Calendar Update, December 19, 2016

Thursday, August 10, 2017
Monday, August 14, 2017
Monday, August 28, 2017

Wednesday, September 6, 2017
Monday, September 11, 2017
Thursday, September 14, 2017
Monday, September 25, 2017
Wednesday, October 4, 2017
Monday, October 9, 2017
Thursday, October 12, 2017
Monday, October 23, 2017
Wednesday, November 1, 2017
Thursday, November 2, 2017
Thursday, November 9, 2017
Monday, November 13, 2017
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CAC for Facilities
Board Meeting
Board meeting

F&G
Board Meeting

CAC for Facilities

Board meeting
F&G
Board Meeting
CAC for Facilities
Board Meeting
F&G
open bids
CAC for Facilities

Board meeting

Approve 90% and PlanCon Part F

Approve final documents/permission to bid

Award bids and PlanCon part G



